DeD

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF #®airS
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “ - "
2. AMENDMENT /MODTFICATION NO. Y. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. weQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. | S. 'paoucr NO.
| (1f applicable)
Thirteen 13 04704797 5 RFPA ADM-94- 144 DATED 4/3/97 l
' = _L... e L
6. 1SSUED BY CODE 1 /7 romiwisTERED BY CEl L

(1 other tnan [tem &)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi<sion

Division of Contracts

Mail Stop TWI-7-I~2

Attn: Mona C.

WASHINGTON, D, c 20555 |

£. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, K State and 219 code)

T
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. |
ATTN: DAVID LEON ' AT Ao B T =
1200 MERCANTILE LANE, SUITE 109 { foa. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
LANDOVER, MD 20785 |

5

l
PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR/TECHNICAL { ? TOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
{

CONTACT: FREDERICK L. SIMS, PRESIDENT | x 4Dk
TELEPHONE NO. (301) 925-1620 | paiokb i el
1 106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
e ) 9/94
CODE L _FACILITY CODE ) Fans

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS 27 SOLICITATIONS

] The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date soecified for receipt of

offers [J is extended, [] is no* extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and
date specified in the sonnunon or as amended, by one of the following methods: () By completing ltems 8 and 15,
and returning copies of the amendment ; S By acknowledging receipt of this amenoment on each copy of the
ofter u!mt'ol- or (c) Dx mu!e letter or tet ram which 1n:ludes a8 reference to the solicitation anc amendment
numbers . AltU! CKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE
HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change

an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

refercnce to the solicitation and this amendment, and is rece!ved prior to the opening hour and date specified. B
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS lSSUiD PUISUAIT T0: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN 1TEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDex NO. IN 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT 10O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED [NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: S T e

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Mutual Agreement of the Parties

£. IMPORTANT: Contractar (] is not, [X) is required to sign this document and return TWO copies to the
issuing office, ot

TDESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sol icitation/contract
subject matter where feasible.)

(SEE CONTINUATION PAGES) 0
o &

PFin
160095

txcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 10A, as heretofore
ch remains g\chamed and in full force and effect. T DT R

Y

TSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) T A&k, | m* AND TITLE OF LONTRALTING OFFICER (Type or print)
{SEE CAGE 1A) Wiggiys  (SEE PAGE 1A)

cring Lffice

§5¢DATE STGNED %6, UNTTED STATES OF AME

158, CONTRACTOR/Of FEROR T TEA | 1mc. DATE SI1GNES
T OSSN T sy BY 3 S T,

(Signature of person suthorized to s1gn) (S1gnature of Cont ting Ot4icer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 (kev. 10 E3)

ribea by GSA

PRFVIONS FRTTION \INUSARLE oty
:§41803$g 970403 |.'l.'--‘.l' k(4B {F8

ON
NRC-10-94-144 PDR



NRC-10-94-144
SBA-0353-94-1-00258

Page 1A
TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT
SIGNATURE PAGE
PRIME CONTRACTOR:
US Small Business Administration
By: AT DateppR—A 1997
Title: S ERPATe -
SUBCONTRACTOR :
Facilit ManagemiQE,C;?jiji; Inc.
By: M 1. Date: ‘{/7/£2

-4

Name : Flc‘)mm [ éuw)
Title: FRespemt

PROCURING OFFICE:
US Nuclear. Regulatory Commission

{ . TH X
s Date: 4/ 3/77
77

B_y 1 .1,1'1 < ‘-"- A

“ML’

7

Name: __Elois J. Wiggins

Title: __Contracting Officer




" NRC-DCPM-E. HALMAN TEL:301-415-5396 Rpr 04'97 16:06 No.003 P.03/07

SBA-0353-94-1-00258
NRC-10-94-144
Moarfication No. 13
Pace 2 of 6

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Ogtion Year 4 and Option
Year 5. Accordingly. the contract is modified as €o)lows

[

Sections B.3.21, B.3.22, B.3.23. B.3.24, B.3.25 are incorporated as
follows:

Section B.3.21 WAREHOUSE SUPPORT - 4TH OPTION YEAR - WEEKDAYS

Monday through Thursday, 7 45 A.M. t0 4.30 P.M. . and Fridays from
7:15 AM. to 4:00 P.M.. weekends and holidays excluded.

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

A. WAREHOUSE SUPPORT 12 MO  $21.673.00 $260.081.00
PER SECTION C.2

Section B.3.22 WAREHOUSE SUPPORT - 4TH OPTION YEAR - NIGHTS AND
WEEKENDS

Monday through Thursday. 4:30 P.M. to 7:45 AM.. ang from 4:00 P.M. on
Fricay until 7:45 A.M. on Monday. government holidays excluded.

ITEM NO.  SUPPLIES/SERVICES ~ QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

A. WORKING FOREMAN 16 HR  $28.27 $452.32 -
TRUCKDRIVER, HEAVY TRUCK 16 MR  $32.11 $513.76
WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST 8 HR  $22.77 $182.16
ASSISTANT WORKING FOREMAN 8 HR  $24.11 $192.88

AND WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST
Section B.3.23 t_OVI!G SERVICES - 4TH OPTION YEAR - WEFKDAYS
Monday through Thursday. 7:45 A.M. to 4:30 P.M_, government holidays

excluded.

ITEM NO.  SUPPLICT/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
A. PROJECT SUPERVISION 8 HR $39 85 $ 318.80
B. WORKING FOREMAN 16 HR $30.04 $ 480.64
C. TRUCKDRIVER. HEAVY TRUCK 16 HR $26.71 S 427.36
D. TRUCKDRIVER, TRACTOR-TRAILE 8 HR $30.57 $ 244.56
E. MATERIAL HANDLING LABORER 200 HR $18.50 $3.700.00
F. PACKER, LIBRARY/FILE 8 HR $25 63 $ 205.40



NRC~-DCPM-E. HALMAN TEL:301-415-5396 Apr 04'97 16:07 No.003 P.04/07

SBA-0353-94-1-00258
NRC-10-94-144

Mod1 fication No. 13
Page 3 of 6

Section B.3.24 MOVING SERVICES - 4TH OPTION YEAR - NIGHTS AND WEEKENDS

Monday through Thursday. 4:30 P.M. to 7:45 A.M.. and from 4:30 P.M. on
Friday until 7:45 A M. on Monday. government holicays excluded.

ITEM NO.  SUPPLIES/SERVICES ~ QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

A. PROJECT SUPERVISION C HR $58.33 § -0-

8. WORKING FOREMAN 120 HR  $43.60 $ 5.232.00
C. TRUCKDRIVER, HEAVY TRUCK 120 HR  $38.61 $ 4,633.20
D. TRUCKDRIVER, TRACTOR-TRAILER 8 HR  $44.40 § 355 20
£. MATERIAL HANDLING LABORER 1400 HR  $26.30  $36,820.00
F. PACKER. LIBRARY/FILE 30 HR  $37.03 $1.110.90

B.3.25 MOVING SERVICES - MATERIAL AND SUBCONTRACTS - 4TH OPT YEAR

The cost of material and subcontracts 1nclud1n? the lease of equipment,
vehicles, and trailers and refuse disposal will be reimbursed at actual
cost plus a 20.57% handling cha in accordance with FAR 52.232-7.
The Government’'s estimate is $3.000.00... ... .. ... . . .$3,000.00

‘ TOTAL 4TH OPT YEAR CEILING ...... $314,949.82

g, Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--FIXED PRICE AND DELIVERY
ORDERS (JUN 1988) is amended as follows:

Paragraph (m) is deleted in 1ts entirety,

Paragraphs (m), (n),(0). (p).(q).(r). (s). (t). and (u) are incorporated
as Tollows:

(m) The firm fixed price for tne Fourth Option Year for Warehouse
Support Services is $260,081 00

(n) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the Fourth Option Year for
overtime for Warehouse Su.port Services ordered, delivered. and accepted
under this contract is $1,341.12. The Contracting Officer may
unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed
with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are
within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract

(0) The total estimated amount (ce111ng) for the Fourth Option Year

for Moving Services ordered, delivered. and accepted under this contract
is §53.527./0. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this
amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during
this option period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering
limitation prescribed under this contract.



NRC-DCPM-E. HALMAN  TEL:301-415-5396 Apr 04'97  16:08 No.003 P.05/07

SBA-0353-94-1-00258
NRC-10-94-144
Modification No. 13
Page 4 of €

(p) The total Fourth Option Year contract celling emount 1s $314,949 82

(q) The firm fixed price for the Fifth Option Year for Warehouse Support
Services is $269,015.00.

(r) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the Fifth Option Year for
overtime for Warehouse Support Services ordered. delivered, and accepted
under this contract is $1.202.80. The Contracting Officer may
unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed
with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are
within any waximm ordering limitation prescribed under this contract

(s) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the Fifth Option Year

for Moving Services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract
15 $49.506.72. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this
amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during
this option period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering
limitation prescribed under this contract.

(t) The tot? Fifth Option Year contract ceiling amount is $319 724 .52

(u) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is
$1,417.843.89. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to
the amount presently caligated. This obligateg amount may be
unilaterally increasei from time to time by the Contracting Officer by
written modificatio” to this contract. The obligated amount shall. at
no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph c abovs.
when and 1f the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder
shall equal tnhe obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated
to continie performance of the work unless and until the Contracti ng
Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this
contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the
oh?;gated amourit specified above is done so at the Contractor’s sole
118K,

B Sections 8.3.26,-8.3.27, B.3.28, B.3.29. B.3.30 are incorporated as
follows:

Section B.3.26 WAREHOUSE SUPPORT - STH OPTION YEAR - WEEKDAYS

Monday through Thursday. 7:45 A M. to 4:30 P.M.. anc Fridays from
7:15 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., weekends and holidays excluced

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

A. WAREHOUSE SUPPORT 12 MO $22.418.00 $269.015.00
PER SECTION C.2




NRC-DCPM-E . HRLMAN TEL:301-415-5396

SBA-0353-94-1-(
NRC-10-94-144
Modification NO.
Pae 5 of 6

'.3.27 WAREHOUSE SUPPORT - 5TH OPTION YEAKk - NIGHTS AND WEEKENDS

T < 4 np 7 [ 4 : v : A0
thurscay JU L0 45 A.l and from 4
.

tionday through P M

\

ricday unt1) 7:45 A.M. on Monday. gO olidays excluded.

o o1t 10C 1CEOVTT
ITEM NC SUPPLIES/SERVILE

WORKING FC..EMAN
RUCKDRIVER, HEAVY 1rULH
e 1 CAEAT At TEY

WARFHOUSE SPECIALLSI

ASS - TANT WORKING FOREMAN
<

ANC WAREHOUSE SPECIALISI

(e Bt I - e )
\‘~“

B 3.28 MOVING SEPVICES - 5TH OPTION

Monday through Thursday.
exc tuded

[TEM NO SUPPL IES/SERVICES QUANT ] [ 17 AMOUN

o I

I

PROJECT SUPERVISION

WORKING FOREMAN

TRUCKDKI «ER, HEAVY TRCK
TRUCKDRIVER . TRACTOR-1RAILER
MATERIAL HANDLING LABORER
PACKER, LIBRARY/FILE

)

- —

n
. 2
WV oW
AAA
LG4G4
2L

LI

5

e B

N A A oS B WA

N » (. - i

PO NU
¥

ML

— GO

29 MOVING SERVICES - STH OPTION YEAR

P ol ol

o 4N N S “hr N




NRC-DCPM-E. HRLMAN TEL:301-415-5396 ARpr 04'97 16:09 No.003 P.07/07

SBA-0353-94-1-00258
NRC-10-94-144
Modification No. 13
Page 6 of 6

B.3.30 MOVINu SERVICES - MATERIAL AND SUBCONTRACTS - 5TH OPT YEAR
The cost of material and subcontracts including the lease of equipment
vehicles. and trailers and refuse disposal wil] be reimbursed at actual
cost plus a 20.57% handling charge in accordance with FAR 52.232.7.
The Government ‘s estimate . $2,500.00. ............. ... ... $2,500.00
TOTAL 5TH OPT YEAR CEILING ......$319,724.52
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract. from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

Total FY 94 obligation amount . § 694,007.9
Total FY 95 obligation amount: S 258.475.93
Total FY 96 obligation amount: $ 232.680.00
Total FY 97" obligation amount : $ 232,680 00
Total NRC oPHgatmons: $1.417.843 .89

This modification does not obligate any FY 97 funds.



